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¢."  PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP
~# LAWRENCE T. PHELAN, ESQ., 1d. No. 32227
FRANCIS S. HALLINAN, ESQ., 1d. No. 62695 R ' A
ONE PENN CENTER PLAZA, SUITE 1400 - ' ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
PHILADELPHIA; PA 19103 ; S A , R :
(215) 563-7000 , S R P .
rd . . .

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS " C.OURT OF COMMON PLEAS

TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE - 4
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN - CIVIL DIVISION
STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-HE2, TERM
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES S o , .
SERIES 2004- HE2 . | N0 OS5 -5F -9 ¥
7105 CORPORATE DRIVE | ' | o .
- PLANO, TX 75024 | , CLEARFIELD COUNTY
: o : Plaintiff : 3 ' ;
R ’ : |
EDWIN J. WRIGHT ,
PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT |
" A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO !
1004 DAISY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 ,
Defendants g W}%’ I lam A. ShaW |
" CIVIL ACTION - LAW rothonotary -

‘COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

"NOTICE -

You have been sued in court. If you wish to defend against the claims set forth in the ‘
following pages, you must take action within twenty (20) days after this complaint and notice are . i
served, by entering a written appearance personally or by attorney and filing in writing with the
court your defenses or objections to the claims set forth against you. You are warned that if you
fail to do so the case may proceed without you and a judgment may be entered against you by the
court without further notice for any money claimed in the complaint or for any other claim or
relief requested by the plaintiff. You:may lose money or property or other rights important to

ou. »
g YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT
HAVE A LAWYER, GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE ) ,
CANPROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. : ) ,

IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO
PROVIDE YOU WITH INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES
TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE.

- ‘Lawyer Referral Service: : ‘ ‘Notice to Defend: .
Pennsylvania Lawyer Referral Service David S. Meholick, Court Administrator
Pennsylvania Bar Association C _ Clearfield County Courthouse
-100 South Street R 2" and Market Streets

PO Box 186 - : Clearfield, PA 16830 .
Harrisburg, PA 17108 ! 814-765-2641 x 5982 .

800-692-7375

File#: 108918




File#: 108918

. WRITTEN VE]RIFICATION THEREOF; T
. -OTHERWISE, THE DEBT WILL BE ASSUMED TO -

' THE'LAW DO]ES NOT REQUIRE USTO WAIT : [
- UNTIL THE END OF THE THIRTY (30) DAY v

, ., THE LAW REQUIRES US TO CEASE OUR

‘ ACTION TO ENFORCE A L1IEN ON REAL ESTATE

- i . ST

'
S e T ! : ox . A
-t ' 1 ' “r‘,"‘ ‘ . T . ‘.~ : . 3
l

‘IF THIS IS THE FIRST NOTICE THAT YOU HAVE '

RECEIVED FROM THIS OFFICE, BE ADVISED, THAT: B o
‘ s §.
1 >PURSUANT TO THE FAIR DEBT COLLECTION :?. e

" PRACTICES ACT, 15 U.S.C. § 1692 et seq. (1977),. . .

o DEFENDANT(S) MAY DISPUTE THE VALIDITY OF -

THE DEBT OR ANY PORTION THEREOF. IF R

 DEFENDANT(S) DO SO IN WRITING WITHIN = ¢

THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS E

: PLEADING 'COUNSEL FOR PLAINTIFF WIL]L '

OBTAIN AND:! PROVIDE DEFENDANT(S) WITH

BE VALID. LIKEWISE IF- REQUESTED WIT]HIN
THIRTY (30) DAYS OF RECEIPT OF THIS '
PLEADING, COUN SEL FOR PLAINTIFF WILL - 3
SEND DEFENDANT(S) THE NAME AND ADDRESS

- OF THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR IF DIFFERENT 1 ‘,;

FROM: ABOVE i
i [ o !! . ;
N s

PERIOD FOLLOWING FIRST CONTACT WITH :
YOU BEFORE SUING YOU TO COLLECT THIS
DEBT. EVEN THOUGH THE LAW PROVIDES L
THAT YOUR ANSWER TO THIS COMPLAINT IS -

- TO BE FILED IN.-THIS'ACTION WITHIN TWENTY

(20) DAYS YOU MAY OBTAIN. AN EXTENSION OF
THAT TIME. FURTHERMORE NO REQUEST

'~ WILL BE MADE TO THE COURT FOR A .

JUDGMENT UNTIL THE EXPIRATION OF T]HIRTY
(30) DAYS AFTER YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS .
COMPLAINT. HOWEVER IF YOU REQUEST f, '

* PROOF OF THE DEBT OR THE NAME AND T
ADDRESS OF. THE ORIGINAL CREDITOR WITHIN
 THE THIRTY (30) DAY PERIOD THAT BEGINS

UPON YOUR RECEIPT OF THIS COMPLAINT . ' R
'EFFORTS (THROUGH LITIGATION OR i . ‘
OTHERWISE) TO COLLECT THE DEBT UNTIL 1
WE MAIL THE REQUESTED INFORMATION TO*
YOU. YOU SHOULD CONSULT AN ATTORNEY " |
FOR ADVICE CONCERNING YOUR RIGHTS AND

, IOBLIGATIONS IN THIS SUIT. - N SR
"~ IFYOU HAVE FI.LED BANKRUPTCY AND
- RECEIVED A DISCHARGE, THIS IS NOT AN

'ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT. IT IS AN

4
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!
_‘Plaintiffis i '. o

. -';DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE
~ ON BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN /
 STANLEY ABS' CAPITAL I INC.; TRUST 2004-HE2, . ’
- 'MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004 HE2
" 7105 CORPORATE DRIVE
“PLANO, TX 75024

1
b

(

fThe name(s) and last known address(es) of the Defendant(s) are:.

(-
~'

" EDWINJ. WRIGHT B

 PHYLLIS A. ‘WRIGHT b
A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO
-.1004 DAISY STREET :

,CLEARFIELD PA 16830 .

X

. who ls/are the mortgagor(s) and real owner(s) of the property heremafter descnbed

, .

. 'On 01/23/2004 mortgagor(s) made executed and dehvered a mortgage upon the prennses -

hereinafter described to HOMEOWNERS LOAN CORPORATION which mortgage is = .

. recorded in the Office of the Recorder of CLEARF TELD County, in Mortgage Instrument h
No: 200401326. PLAINTIFF is now the legal owner of the mongage and is in the

- process of formahzmg an a551gnment of same

“ File #:.

'The prerrnses sub]ect to said mortgage is descrlbed as attached ! .‘ .

' 'fThe mortgage is in default because monthly payments of prmc1pa1 and 1nterest upon sa1d S
- _'mortgage due 07/28/2004 and each month thereafter are due and-unpaid, and by the terms” -
. of said mongage upon failure of mortgagor to make. such payments after a date specified
" by written notice sent to Mortgagor the entire’ prmmpal balance and all'interest due

’ _thereon are collectlble forthwith. S

i
'

i
E

108918 © -
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I E ;,
B .

B ) 6 ‘ ";-.':,Th'e'ffollowmg amounts"fare‘due on thé,mortgage:i'

'Prrncrpal Balance
- Interest *
, 06/28/2004 through‘ 01/12/2005
‘ (Per Diem $1 8: 13)
v;.;Attomey sFees | -
Cumulative Late Charges N
e 01/23/2004 10, Ol'/l2/2005
©o T Cost of Suit and Tltle Search
R ,;Subtotal T T

LI

: VEscrow r

' Credlt

A De_ﬁC1t
R ',_Subtotal L

TOTAL l

¥
i
{

! . o

R 607 87

. 1 250.00
7160

$ 69442 08 f

: ':rf' $ 69 442 081\}'(‘ :

‘ 7 The attomey s fees set forth above aredn conformrty w1th the mortgage documents and
B Pennsylvama law and’ will be;collected in the event of a third party purchaser at. Shenff's

Sale. If the Mortgage is- remstated pnor to the Sale reasonable attomey ] fees will be LS

L ]charged

e e o

$63 867. R

'f:$ 55000

o 8 : ""Notlce of Intentlon to Foreclose as set forth in Act 6 of 1974 Notrce of Homeowner s

S Emergency Assrstance Program pursuant to Act 91 of 1983, as ‘amended in 1998, and/or B .
~ . Notice of Default as required’ by the- mortgage document as apphcable have been sent to oo

p the Defendant(s) on the date(s) set forth thereon; and the temporary stay as provrded by:

10,

o "(sald notice has termmated because Defendant(s) has/have failed to.meet with the Plaintiff . -
.. Joran authonzed consumer credrt counsehng agency, or- has/have been den1ed assrstance
- by the Pennsylvanra Housrng Fmance Agency G

. . N o
d LN
. . S

= Tlns actron does not come under Act 6 of 1974 because the onglnal mortgage amount R o
‘ exceeds $50 000 oo ‘

_ ThlS action does not come under Act 91 of 1983 because the mortgage prermses 1s not the :
: pr1nc1pal resrdence of Defendant(s) T :

. '{.- .
N
4

. o - N
. L
. I .

- ‘WHEREFORE PLAINTIFF demands an 11 réem Judgment against the Defendant(s) n the sum of
-$ .69,442.08; together with interést from 01/12/2005 at the rate of $18.13 per diem to the date of
L Judgment and: other costs and charges collectrble under the mortgage and for the foreclosure and

SN fsale of the mongaged property

-~ File #:

108918

T T,

¥ .
¥
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- PHELAN HALLINAN & SCHMIEG, LLP =

K

By: -~ /s/FrancrsS Halhnan IR
. LAWRENCE T.PHELAN, ESQUIRE . .. -~
: \.FRANCIS S. HALLINAN ESQUIRE ™ 1. .
Attomeys for Pla1nt1ff ‘
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\ ;
“

ALL that certarn lot or prece of ground 31tuate rn the Borough of Clearfreld Clearfreld County, Pennsylvanra bounded
~and descrrbed as follows o L .1 S - ., ' .

. THEFIRSTTHEREOF S l SR

BEGINNING ata pomt on the Northeast corner of Darsy Street and an alley drrectly across the alley from the Joseph
" Pellerite house; thence along said alley South 27 degrees 45 niinutes West 81 feet to a stake thence North 62 degrees 15
minutes West 38 feet to line of lot of Mary Ann Lombardo Estate property, thence along the Lombardo Estate property

North 27 degrees 45 minutes East 81 feet to the line of Darsy Street; thence South 62 degrees 15 minutes East 38 feetto .

the corner of an alley and place of begrnnmg On this lot is erected a garage but 1f a dwellrng was placed on 1t facrng ‘
;-Darsy Street it would be known as 1012 Darsy Street -

RESTRICTION No burldrng or part of burldrngs shall be erected or marntarned wrthrn twenty (20) feet of the curblrne of :‘

Darsy Street

‘ ,BEING the same premises whrch Joseph Pellerrte and Jennre Pellerite, husband and wrfe conveyed to Anthony J Guy -

and Helen Guy, husbarid and wife by Deed dated the 6th .day of January 1966, said Deed berng recorded in.the ofﬁce of

'the Regrster and Recorder of Clearf eld County, Pennsylvanra in Deed Book 5 l 9 at Page 453 o
THE SECOND THEREOF l !
. E .

|
ALL that certain piece-or parcel of. land srtuate in the Borough of Clearfreld Clearﬁeld County, Pennsylvama bounded
and descnbed as follows:" t S , . '

Zv:(,

BEGINNING at-a pornt on the northerly srde of Darsy Street at the Southeast corner of the lot of Antonro Mucro thence‘ =

~ by the Mucio property North-27 degrees . 45 mihutes East 81 feet to a stake; thence by land now or formerly of Harbison-

 Walker Refractories Company South 62 degrees 15 minutes East 38 feet to a stake at the Northwest corner of Joseph

Pellerrte garage lot; thénce by the Pellerite lot South 27 degrees 45 minutes West 81 feét to the Northerly side of Darsy
Street; thence along the Northerly side of Daisy Street North 62 degrees.15 minutes West 38 feet to the place of
'begrnnrng Being known as 1010 Darsy Street and the Lombardo Estate property I

’BemgNo 1010DarsyStreet‘ l ! IS oo

)
e e e e e

File #: 108918
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- HOME LOANS IN C mortgage serwcmg agent for Plamtlff m thls matter that he/she is authonzed

L to take thlS Venﬁcatlon and that the statements made n the foregomg C1v11 Actron 1n Mortgage

) ¢ : REEEE - ‘
-y

s - _.Foreclosure are true and correct to the best of h1s/her knowledge 1nforrnat10n and behef The |

~unders1gned understands that thlS statement 18 made subject to the penaltles of 18 Pa C S Sec

- 4904 relatmg to unswom fal31ﬁcatton to thonttes




PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY' : o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON ‘PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUN'II'Y PENNSYLVANIA

TP LIt AIEPC I et
wng-:fﬂ-ujp”,»ﬁyiff' ig{DOCKET# 100138 -
T e R “NO: ! 05580Q
j,{5 DR ,;vLSERWCE#1 OF 4+
;-' »f';qI"." COMPLNNTHVMORTGAGEFORECLOSURE
I'.

s, oo
B DEFENDANT EDWIN J WRIGHT and PHYLLIIS A WRIGHT

A . . . R . . . . )
LT . y S - S LR P T
wn A et { - B . B . 4 o - I T

NOW January 17 2005 AT 9 00 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON

- EDWIN J. WRIGHT DEFENDANT AT, 1004 DAISY ST, CLEARFIELD; ‘CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA; BY l,
HANDING TO EDWIN J. WRIGHT; DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED' COPY.OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT'

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE K}NOWN THE: CONTENTS THEREOF

"*;? SERVEDBY NEVUNG/HUNTER f ‘;5"I;j"us“ﬁff,(;Tﬁ7?f7f7wsf73” 2

e e i 4 . .
. < . B i )3

F w FE 1 1 2005
IR llam Shaw i
Prothonotary/CIerk of Courts .

SO E U S QU U S PR SO A | e



Ten el N

cak IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA - K ! v

SO ;f-‘"r-f ST »DOOKET# 100138 ':'..‘f; C
SR EURTIE B ~UNO: 05:88CD-. . - -
" . (SERVICE#2OF 4 _ . - o

T . | .  COMPLAINT-IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE
*PLAINTIFF: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONALTRUST COMPANY P ‘ R {
IIDSEFENDANT EDWINJ WRIGHTand PHYLL‘ISA WRIGHT T 1 | AT

o " RS SHERIFFRETURN . UL, “

NOW January 17 2005 AT 9 03 AM, SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
*PHYLLIS A, WRIGHT: a/k/a.PHYLLIS A: CARUSO DEFENDANT AT. 1004 DAISY ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD.
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA; BY.HANDING TO EDWIN J. WRIGHT, HUSBAND ATRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF
THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE! CONTENTS THEREOF
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";,SERVEDBY NEVLING/HUNTER . '.? T .‘f‘-' :

ik IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
A ‘ SR
»

- PLAINTIFF; DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY TR r

=Y

DOCKET # 100138 i ‘ ;
o eNO‘ 05-58:CD’, W o
SERVICE #+3'OF 45 . "' ' :
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

&

A o ey

vs. AR _ o
‘DEFENDANT EDWIN J WRIGHT and PHYLLISA WRIGHT oL f oo

. . . - N B R oy

.

o ‘SHE'R'IFFRETURN e »

) NOW January 17 2005 ‘AT 9'03 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
“EDWIN J. WRIGHT DEFENDANT-AT-1004 DAISY ST., CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD COUNTY: PENNSYLVANIA; BY_' .
- HANDING TO EDWIN J: WRIGHT; DEFENDANT A TRUE AND ATTESTED CoPY. OF THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT

IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF ' "’ G : e
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o DEFENDANT EDWIN J WRIGHT and PHYLLISA WRIGHT ‘

¥ )
. “

J/ "~ INTHE COURT OF‘COMMON-P

F

EAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
T DOCKET#' 100138
: NO: 05-58-CD

 SERVICE # 4 OF 4
COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

L

—— I'_-- -~

IS

| %

: PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONALTRUST COMPANY : : ;I DRUEEE .

"VS o ¢ Y A : *

# []

_ SHERIFF RETURN . : R

NOW January 17 2005 AT 9 03 AM SERVED THE WITHIN COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE ON
PHYLLIS A’ WRIGHT a/k/a PHYLLIS A.. CARUSO DEFENDANT ‘AT 1004 DAISY ST.; CLEARFIELD, CLEARFIELD
COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA,; BY HANDING TO EDWIN WRIGHT, HUSBAND A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF

v et o e

el e i

~ -

) THE ORIGINAL COMPLAINT IN MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE AND MADE KNOWN THE CONTENTS THEREOF
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;; . IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS éF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
Coom DOCKET# m1oo138 ’
; NO: . 05-58- CD -

veo . y¥7o UiSERVICES 4 .
SR ‘COMPLAINT IN- MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE

~ L ) ]
-

' PLAINTIFF' : DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONALITRUST COMPANY : T Gy
© VS, .ot

-DEFENDANT EDWINJ WRIGHT and PHY LISA WRIGHT BT P N !

®, el

N
¥ $ r .

! . SHERIFF RETURN “ (

--A_..‘..._A.__,.l'_‘ -
>

CRETURNCOSTS. & - " = b om0 T e

e oot e ' 'I z v .
12 RN . N

' Dés'cnyp'ildh S .'.f,Pa'd By . ,;. .. ' CHECK# AMOUNT oL
cqlv -'SURCHARGE s -;.~..PHELAN - e i 1399363 i g e 20 00" B

" " SURCHARGE. ", " r.*RHELAN S tlo300a1t L L s 000 L A
‘SHERIFF HAWKINS__'r, iPHELAN e ©39g411 I 38007';: o

l
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Sworn to Before Me Thls - . . SoAnswers; . . T i Tl "

. , . ,“ ’ Day of . ,. "' " 2005‘ ‘a
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‘o

. AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE o e
i~ CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN., STANLEY e

" ABS CAPITAL.IINC; TRUST2004-HE2," { & ;- =i
. © MORTGAGE PASS: THROUGH CERTIFICATES,_ ot

.~ SERIES 2004-HE2" . N . R
77105 CORPORATE DRIVE
o PLANO, X 75024;. :

- '»EDWINJWRIGHT BT e :

_ PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO

©1010 DAISY STREET . 0. " [
. CLEARFIELD;, PA 16830 .

PRAEC][PE FOR IN REM JUDGMENT FOR FAILURE TO- IR
S ANSWER AND ASSESSMENT OF DAMAGES

e Klndly enter an inrem Judgment 1n favor of the Pla1nt1ff and agamst EDWIN 13 WRIGHT and :

, PHYLLIS A: WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSO Defendant(s) for’ fa1lure to ﬁle an Answer .

.to Pla1nt1ff’ § Complamt w1th1n 20 days from service thereof and for foreclosure and sale of the
‘ .vmortgaged prem1ses and assess Plarnt1ff‘s damages as follows N R IR

S ‘As set forth in Complarnt e $69 442 08'“ .
.»..Interest (1/13/05 to 2/25/05) : 797 725
R TOTAL ;la R $70 239 80,_2; ‘
S ; L hereby certlfy that (l) the addresses of the Pla1nt1ff and Defendant(s) are as shown
f"above and (2) that notlce has been grven in aggdmce w1th Rule 237 1 copy attached s

e e DANIELG SCHMIEGJESQU
N Y i Attorney for Plamtrff |

’ < Damages are hereby assessed as 1nd1cated

DATE \\\?nmé__\{‘-' \-_.,::7;(90:‘ b

MAR 0 1 2005

N R NT Y (2 :
WlhamA Shaw =

Prothonotary/CIerk of Courts
N °’T\ u: Y 0&\”/‘3

§T orrm CEE VS \Qﬁ o




. (Rule of Civil ‘Prfq‘c.ednte Nq:‘236’) -Revised ..

. DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY

- 'ASTRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE - | ST S

. ‘CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY - - Cn

_ “"ABS CAPITAL1INC., TRUST 2004-HE2, | *.. 7. .. =" .

" - MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES NO 05 58 CD
- SERIES 2004- HE2 ’

.':EDWINJWRJGHT el T e
. ’PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSO

' against you 'c_>"n"_ 'M‘v\m,i\-;‘, 200 T

P :
. i

"IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARF IELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA \

CIVIL ACTION LAW o ‘ o

L R *‘Plairi’ti’ff,u S B

: Defendant(s);

- Notlce is glven that a Judgment in’ the above captloned matter has been entered R :

t
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R Tl DO :vDA-NfELG SCHMIEG\‘ESQUIRE
e A A _'Attomey or Party Filing: * -
v . AR AOne Penn Center at’ Suburban Statlon

1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd.; Suite 1400

.- .. Pphiladelphia, PA '19103-1814.
Coel e 563-7000
,,

Cy
‘0

= **THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT AND ANY e

INFORMATION OBTAINED WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.. IF YOU HAVE

~ PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY; THIS IS NOT AND-SHOULD.
o - NOT.BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT BUT ONLY -
DR ENFORCEMENT OF A LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY *E Lo :

- .. B [ . Lo

N x -




- PHELAN, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG = | : R
- By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 322277 ¢ ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF .
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., [d. No. 62695 | " : o
‘Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq:, Id. No. 62205
One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400 S
 Philadelphia, PA 19103 = - ‘
(215)_563-7000 ‘ . . o R
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY . COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
AS  TRUSTEE. ON BEHALF OF THE . : B
_ CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF ,MOR_GAN ' STANLEY " : CIVIL DIVISION
ANC CAPITAL I .INC, - TRUST :2004-HE2, ~ : o
* MORTGAEG  PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, . : CLEARFIELD COUNTY

SERIES 2004-HE2 . o A o | ‘
© Plaintiff . - :NO. 05-58-CD i E“.E COPY

Vs.
" EDWIN J. WRIGHT S
PHYLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO
’ Defendants

Lo

TO: EDWINJ.WRIGHT | . o L
1010 DAISY STREET o - | |
. CLEARFIELD, PA. 16830 S

i

' <DATE OF NOTICE: W

S THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECT OR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO"
- YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT' THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED ‘TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED: FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSEIF YOU HAVE |
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND -
- SHOULD NOT BE. CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT: TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS '

» ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY. ST :

IIVIPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A'WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.

- YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER
. GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH:
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. ,
, IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU ‘WITH
_AINFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A

‘-REDUCED FEE OR NO FEE. ‘
t L !
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ‘ PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL
DAV]DS MEHOLICK, COURT1 j~j © . " " SERVICE :
" ADMINISTRATOR - { P PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION '
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE ..~ 100 SOUTH STREET
" CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 " ... 7 PO.BOX186

. .(814)7652641x5982 - ", " - . HARRISBURG,PA 17108' |

. FRANCIS S. HALLINAN ESQUIRE"' o
; Attorneys for Plamtxff .



‘ ,PHELAI\I, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG

-(215) 563-7000 . _ ‘

'DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY '
- AS_. TRUSTEE ON’ BEHALF * OF THE:
~CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF. MORGAN STANLEY

o

P

By: “Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227
“Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. "No. 62695
Daniel G. Schmleg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400 Lo

Philadelphia, PA 19103 - AU ; ’

&

ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF

f‘v
cho

3

ANC. CAPITAL 'I 'INC, TRUST . 2004-HE2,

~MORTGAEG . PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES :
" SERIES 2004- HEZ T

 Plaintiff -
i'

EDW]NJ WRIGHT S

‘ APHYLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/IA PHYLLIS A CARUSO

Defendants

i

TO: PHYLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO » . ¥

1010 DAISY STREET -
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

o e

'DATE OF NOTICE EEBRUARKll..Zﬂ.QS

'.THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO l s

. NO. 05- 58-CD

/COURT OF COMMON PLEAS '© -
:CIVILDIVISION S

: CLEARF IELD COUNTY

O e e T DR

YOU. IN AN, ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY

INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU

WILL BE USED FOR' THAT PURPOSEIF YOU HAVE - ‘

PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND -

SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED ‘TO BE

e ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY . K

‘ f |MPORTANTNOTICE o f,[-

!

t

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE ;
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN.-WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR * ‘
. OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
+ DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU

o

:

:

AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT BUT ONLY AS
| |

|

i

MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. - : '

. YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER !
.GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH ;

INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER.

Lo IFYOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH 4
V'INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFF ER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIG[BLE PERSONS AT A’

REDUCED FEEORNOFEE. "' . | :3
CLEARFIELD COUNTY ;
» DAVID»S MEHOLICK, COURT

. ... SERVICE'' S
PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION

.‘;‘v
§
S

PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL

100 SOUTH STREET
: P O. BOX 186.°




PHELAN, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG : ‘ e :
By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227 " ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF 3
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., 1d. No. 62695 ' ' :

. Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205 . o ‘ S

-. - One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400 A ‘ L o

.. Philadelphia, PA 19103 o B SRR L |
(215) 563-7000 “ : : : o7 S ' ’
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS - :
AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF, OF THE o . . ., -
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY  : CIVIL DIVISION o . ;
ANC  CAPITAL I INC,. TRUST ' 2004-HE2, ot - " :
'MORTGAEG PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES : CLEARFIELD COUNTY ‘ : ‘ )
SERIES 2004-HE2 - _ S R o ' o
. Plaintiff. L © :NO. 05-58CD - = ] T

#

Vs.

EDWIN J. WRIGHT , o = , :
PHYLIS A. WRIGHTA/K/APHYLLISACARUSO . S R .
Defendants - , , : Fii E C OPY B

'TO: © EDWINJ. WRIGHT _ o B o A
"1004 DAISY STREET | - ; . :
CLEARFIELD,PA 16830 ' = T L

DATE OF NOTICE: FEBRUARY 11,2003 | | |

*

THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECI‘ OR ATTEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO . '

“YOU' IN AN. ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED TO HEREIN, AND ANY - :
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSE.IF YOU HAVE ;
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE 'IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND - ¢
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS %
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

e IMPORTANT NOTICE S

. YOU ARF IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE 1
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
- OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS. '
‘ YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER, .
.~ GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW. THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH o
INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. . o
IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE ALAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH

mggg 5 INFORMATION ABOUT, AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS ATA " - R
e " REDUCED FEE OR NO FEB. * e Fnam s ; o o

~ CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL

. DAVID S, MEHOLICK, COURT: |

SERVICE . - . i

y'u' J» ﬂ (e L

\ADMINISTRATOR " e ot
» ARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE ,
ek CLEARFIELD PA 1683’0“ g

100 SOUTH STREET °
© " PO.BOX186: »' - B
HARRISBURG, PA 17108 7k

T 800-692- 7375 .




“  PHELAN, HALLINAN AND SCHMIEG |, ‘

By: Lawrence T. Phelan, Esq., Id. No. 32227 ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF *
Francis S. Hallinan, Esq., Id. No. 62695 - ‘
Daniel G. Schmieg, Esq., Id. No. 62205

One Penn Center Plaza, Suite 1400

Philadelphia, PA 19103 , - . "

(215)_563-7000 : ’

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY - : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

AS  TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE "

CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN . STANLEY : CIVIL DIVISION

ANC CAPITAL I INC, TRUST 2004-HE2, '

MORTGAEG PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, :CLEARFIELD COUNTY

A

. «
L *

SERIES 2004-HE2 | ‘ _ , o o
Plaintiff : NO. 05-58-CD : ’ )
Vs.
EDWIN J. WRIGHT - - - ,‘
PHYLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO ‘ . ; 5; ﬁ =7
' : Defendants B ' [ 9. f" { ,

TO: PHYLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO
1004 DAISY STREET - : . o
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830 . o o '

DATE OF NOHCE-EEBRUAM o | | | '

* THIS FIRM IS A DEBT COLLECTOR A'ITEMPTING TO COLLECT A DEBT. THIS NOTICE IS SENT TO :
YOU IN AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT THE INDEBTEDNESS REFERRED :TO HEREIN, AND ANY
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM YOU WILL BE USED FOR THAT PURPOSEIF YOU HAVE !
PREVIOUSLY RECEIVED A DISCHARGE IN BANKRUPTCY, THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS NOT AND
SHOULD NOT BE CONSTRUED TO BE AN ATTEMPT TO COLLECT A DEBT, BUT ONLY AS
ENFORCEMENT OF LIEN AGAINST PROPERTY.

ce e . . IMPORTANT NOTICE

YOU ARE IN DEFAULT BECAUSE YOU HAVE FAILED TO ENTER A WRITTEN APPEARANCE
PERSONALLY OR BY ATTORNEY AND FILE IN WRITING WITH THE COURT YOUR DEFENSES OR
OBJECTIONS TO THE CLAIMS SET FORTH AGAINST YOU. UNLESS YOU ACT WITHIN TEN DAYS FROM THE
DATE OF THIS NOTICE, A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU WITHOUT A HEARING AND YOU
MAY LOSE YOUR PROPERTY OR OTHER IMPORTANT RIGHTS.
YOU SHOULD TAKE THIS PAPER TO YOUR LAWYER AT ONCE. IF YOU DO NOT HAVE A LAWYER,
GO TO OR TELEPHONE THE OFFICE SET FORTH BELOW THIS OFFICE CAN PROVIDE YOU WITH
. INFORMATION ABOUT HIRING A LAWYER. o
. IF YOU CANNOT AFFORD TO HIRE A LAWYER, THIS OFFICE MAY BE ABLE TO PROVIDE YOU WITH
b INFORMATION ABOUT AGENCIES THAT MAY OFFER LEGAL SERVICES TO ELIGIBLE PERSONS AT A - f_ e «;; »+
R REDUCEDFEEORNOFEE AR S ‘ e

Y
3, iy
L a ik

‘:?‘

CLEARFIELD.COUNTY ~ PENNSYLVANIA LAWYER REFERRAL
: DAV]D S. MEHOLICK, COURT. - .SERVICE .
. ” ’;.;PENNSYLVANIA BAR ASSOCIATION
< IOOSOUTHSTREET R
, "P.O.BOX 186 i, *%,. "
) HARRISBURG PA 17108 "

; o "?3:‘“)2‘*: "5
g xf It as ,,.Axh.

’éAttomeys for Plamtlﬁ‘ wx*-“r
L HEHRRA sl e o a



!
1

G EDWIN J WRIGHT o D P
. PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO

i
Lo

:PHELA:NHALLINAN&SCHMIEGI T R
** By: DANIEL G.-SCHMIEG, ESQUIRE e N R :
- IDENTIFICATION NO. 62205 - " ;l o ATTORNEY FOR PLAINTIFF
‘ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURBAN STATION :
1617 JOHN F. KENNEDY BLVD., SUITE 1400 - R S S
. PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103 1814 L COURT OF COMMON PLEAS S
.,4(215) 563 7000 RN e «,s-' CIVILYDIVISION B \

‘.

L DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY CLE ARFIELD COUNTY
-*AS TRUSTEE ON' BEHALF OF THE = - '«
'+ CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
. " ABS CAPITALIINC., TRUST 2004-HE2, *
. .~ MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES
. SERIES2004-HE2 -~ -~ , 5 ,

Y. _‘No 05- 58 CD '

I ) v
P .
R

VERIFICATION OF NON MILITARY SERVICE N

: »4 3 ,«' v L . . - . j‘v-/_ P
5 ST

DANIEL G. SCHMIEG ESQUIRE hereby verlﬁes that he is attomey for the o o

S PlaIntIff in the above- captloned matter and- that on Informatlon and behef he has knowledge of the
. followmgfacts to w1t SR ] o S ,;‘g SR

- ,vf'.

(a) that the defendant(s) IS/ are not in the MIlItary or Naval SerVIce of. the Umted

B _States or its Alhes or otherw15e WIthIn the prOVISlons of the SoldIers and Sallors CIVII Relief Act of
,Congress of1940 as, amended f nj - f el S ST

. ‘

o (b) that defendant EDWIN J WRIGHT lS over 18 years of age and res1des at 1010 e
N VDAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830 . : 1

:El}, R ’”J
i

(c) that defendant PHYLLIS A, WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSQ 1s over :

o ‘18 years of age and res1des at 1010 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830

I.’

I ‘ Th1s statement IS made subJect to the penaltIes of 18 Pa C S Sectron 4904 relatmg to R 1
: unsworn faISIﬁcatlon to authontles : ~ : . R

T DANIEL G SCHMIEG/ESQU RE
‘ = .l ;f St " :? o
! ¥
RS s




]

" Certified from the record this March'1, 2005 -

,,"’V’I‘Edme erght : U A o Entry$2000 A
_ ‘Phyllis A. erght Ut P S
- Defendant(s) ’ R S o : ‘

[
o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
", PENNSYLVANIA . .
STATEMENT OF JUDGMENT .

“A...,

‘ “Deutsche Bank Natronal Trust Company

.‘Plalntlff(s) . R AT
| SR ~ No.:2005-00058-CD

, Real 'D“e'b't} $70 ‘239.80’ EEER
e 4 Atty SComm $
| | ‘Int."From:'ﬁr/;,

B

R Instrument Default Judgment
Date of Entry March 1, 2005

Explres Marchl 2010

. William A. Shaw, Prothonotary -

******‘#********_*.:l;#*:*****'*,**’**;:*****'**************#=|;*****'*#*****#**#********#** ‘

' SIGN BELOW EbR' SATISEAéTION T

RCCCIVCd on . T - - , . ,of defendant full satlsfactlon of thrs Judgment

" ,}Debt Interest and Costs and Prothonotary i$ authorlzed to enter Satlsfactlon on. the same.

to

,v‘\»,, -
3

. PlantffAtiorney -
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) | . '.7 To the Dlrecter of the Ofﬁce of the

EDWINJWRIGHT SR
* PHYLLIS- A-WRIGHT A/K/APHYLLIS’ A‘ ’

b
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et William AT Shaws e e 0
x Prothonolary/Clerk of Courts
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' PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION--(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) b
R .m_,,z-‘PaRCP 31803183 - 4 <L I A
’ : v A“. : 1 AU i - Y '-44 “"f Lo E) ”‘-;1 i I.a
. - ‘ ! . i * N - e # ».-" . “ ¥ "
SRR R IN THE COURT OF* COMMON PLEAS pF .
DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TrRUST, IR C%ﬁgg&%ﬁﬁ e
COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF - 7 W T
‘ THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN o ’ . ' ' . _
E STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I ][NC., TRUST 2004- . .; ."N(;. OS-SS CD L
. HE2 MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH o ) o — A
> CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004 HE2 PR S g ;:f_;,;;, e
g — ': s ‘ — .7 ,; PRAECIPE FOR WRIT OF EXECUTION‘
.:A‘ i '{[ . . . i;: h '}'ys.t -a:'_“ -:“:-!-’;' B ,‘v,‘
: R - mwp e TR "

Gt 1,’_‘?" ~_-v RN 1.“,«_ e f‘

Tl Tssue wrlt of executlon inthe aboye matter -
‘_"‘5 . .. ) ,‘} ‘:. -,* *.‘;t -t._w ( t he < _ i , a -;‘,! “‘? :;‘_;“ i
BT ‘\*"AmountPufa T TS 3} | $7_0_,_219_§g«, :
Felea R L ‘ U AL aTEY. TR e
" PR ﬁ; Interest from 2/25/05 to |- . * - W and Costs’ » S

Lo T Date ofSale ($11 55 per dlem) A * LR PR

R ; SR STy b Proﬂ'nonotary w ‘\’Lo ;v;” .

. ‘ | ’ ._:, v‘ “; “, : 1 . o c :-.'{: 7. C\&@Q& : ] Al . -
PR “’r I T A NS DanlelG Schm1eg[Esqu1re A P
- S f‘ Fows T . o Attorney,,for Plalntlff g B
‘ o ** S . =% ., "One Penn Center at Suburban Statlon

I LT P M; SR 1617 JohnF KennedyBlVd Sulte 1400
2 e S ;_—“‘, LT *‘ oL Phlladelphla PA 19103 1814
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A

ALL THAT CERTAIN LOT OR I’IECE OF GROUND SITAUTE IN THE BOROUGH OF CLEARFIELD CLEARF[ELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLUOWS. .

4}152?1&1}153595‘;‘ : o AT S

BEGINNING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF DAISY STREET AND AN ALLEY DIRECI'LY ACROSS THE ALLEY
: FROM THE JOSEPH PELLERITE HOUSE; THENCE ALONG. SAID ALLEY SOUTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 81 FEE"I'-I'O

A STAKE; THENCE NORTH 62 DEGREES {5 MINUTES WEST 38 FEET TO LINE OF LOT OF MARY ANN LOMBARDO ESTA;

‘PROPERTY; THENCE ALONG THE LOMBARDO ESTATE PROPERTY NORTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 81 FEETTO

THE LINE OF DAISY STREET; THENCE 62 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 38 FEET TO THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY AND PLACE;

OF BEGINNING, ON THIS, LOT 1S ERECTED A GARAGE, BUT IF Al DWELLING WAS PLACED ON IT FACING DAISY STREET
I WOULD BE KNOWN AS 1012 DAISY STR.EET

RESTRICI'ION- NO BUILDING OR PART OF BUILDINGS SHALL BE ERECTED OR MAINTAINED WITHIN TWENTY (20) FEE’I‘
"OF THE CURB LINE OF DAISY STREET . e

‘IH§§§§QNDTHEREOE S . ;; L R

I
M

‘ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF CLEARFIELD CLEARF[ELD COUNTY.
PENNSVLVAN 1A, BOUNDED AND. DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS .

BEGIN‘VING ATA POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF DAISY STREET AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LOT OF‘
ANTONIO MUCIO; THENCE BY THE-MUCIO PROPERTY NORTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO A STAKE;'
THENCE BY LAND NOW:OR FORMERLY OF HARBISON-WALKER REFRACTORIES COMPANY SOUTH 62 DEGREES 15
. MINUTES EAST 38 FEET TO A STAKE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF JOSEPH PELLERITE GARAGE LOT; THENCE BY
THE PELLERITE LOT SOUTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 81 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF DAISY STREET
. THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY-SIDE OF DAISY STREET NORTH 62 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST J§:FEET TO THE
i PLACE OF BECINNINC BEING KNOWN AS 1010 DAISY STREET AND THE LOMBARDO ESTATE PROPERTY

' ‘ MAI’ NO ‘4'4-!(08-2 29 & 4.4-K08-248-28

Vested by: Special Warranty Deed dated IIB/M g:ven by Anthony J Cuy.
. erght wife and husband recox‘ded 1/27/03 in Ins(nunent # 200301 ldS

L

Widover to Phyllis A. Wright and Edwin J.

Premises: 1010 Daisy Street, Clearficld, PA 16830




- ‘ ' : , I
oo e - . E o ’. e o f ' ~
-~ S ' ) i ‘
TR . WRIT OF EXECUTION -- (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
‘ IR Pa R C. P 3180 to 3183 and Rule 3257 .
‘ ‘. \ ' : o 1 ) 'i}f"'jﬂ" R :
. 4 ' g o DR o ) IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
i DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS . et CLEARFIELD COUNTY,
TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE 4t R PENNSYLVANIA S .
.‘CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABSLk waAn “ + o T
CAPITAL I1INC,, TRUST 2004-HE2, MORTGAGE PASS ’ : 'A T - N . .
'THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES: 2004—HE2 . : ' '
JAC, L TN r;.ut : u _‘{:_ SRR :':' AL LT eT ,3'N0" ——05-58 -CD ,
,‘77'..‘!.‘.3"#-. g ' Cotal T v ae ¢ : . !
VS. ‘. . "{' : '.:“’ :4'.'50 s
. ) ' i :wWRIT OF EXECUTION .
' ' f o (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)
EDWIN J WRIGHT ' B . : : T
PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSO o oL
e e
- g Tr et @y Id o
CELVEO N N aa g4 AN U ST K\ 'L A
Commonwealth of Pennsylvama., L . S L .'
'C°“"ty of Clearﬁeld " . ',w.,;,.,%m et e o el '.;;;.,"___7' S o
'TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVAN IA:
‘ R IV UHISTL s et :

To satlsfy the Judgment interest. and costs.in the above matter you are dlrected to levy
upon and'sell the followmg descrlbed property (specnﬁcally described property below) "
Premlses 1010 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830 v J} e .

, g - ot | |
R (See legal descnpt1on attached) g ool l.\%;z;;,#.: TEREE <
: , m.u AR A T L S I I S ’
' . —e e 4 } . e R i
AmountDue =~ -~ . $70,239.80 X
. : . ) fq.ﬁ ’-{."_1' t !
: Interestfrom2/25/05 to" e U S ) i
, Date of Sale ($11 55 per vdlem) , Bk S
-t . . . ' o : ‘
oo », Total SR . . $ . ‘: S * Plus costs as endorsed.

Prothonotary, Common PES/Court of
K Clearﬁeld County, Pennsylvama

o e e ey e o it <

Dated_“ l\z\p@w \\ 7.bc*"\ ;,..,)ﬂ‘s.




v e T e T ey e Y e Th
v;\ﬁ: 'It_:t N ,e _»" o REE o3 'V‘,Lif"
- .
. e L o o No. 05-58-CD o o g e el
S A 2 ‘_".«_,i'g ; wy-‘"- i : . i

SRS :5.. In ‘the Court of Common Pleas: of: - e a
" Clearfield County, Pennsylvama e

e e sl"r_' S RIS

A: [ ,g.. < T - i . & . ’:"- et ,"I s .:.“:'?.‘A.,ﬂ;:-‘ ¢ »": -
<= % 77" DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON__
BEHALF OF THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY
ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-HE2, MORTGAGE PASS ~ * ,

ot THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004-HE2 .

L . B
. . . CR . ..

_"i,.': j‘»_a‘; ‘I) ) ”"':": H r,‘_}."! : 3’ i—‘.' : -‘:, . [ :
Vs. . A L S
i RN LI AL S ROPLIE A TS (f S
EDWIN J WRIGHT i
PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT AKIA PHYLLIS A CARUSO e
o [ f - R ) T by cf--.
I AT
s R T e WRIT OFEXECUTION ' ONGATEPTEE IS § SRR S
(MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) : .
1 B [ASN IS S N r"qi' iy L e A -iivh'; ’ ;‘.k R ..',,1‘1'1.- IS PRI -' e ".f ‘
RealDebt* .. .+ % i P L v

Ceer ... It from 2125005 - e
. ' to Date of Sale ($11 55 per dlem)

Costs

Prothy. Pd.

: , : o T e A I L .
- Sheriff R T S S R -

w-;\,\.vmm/\ h
Attomey for PlauItlff/

- R
. LI e [ # .
% CTN A PR A A T I

Address: 1010 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA, 16830
2y w;apm,v ,1010‘DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830

A X8

: . ‘Where f)apers Tay be served. »

‘w ;ﬂ}ku s : MNQH*{ r,er—n.*«;&» .
%’E‘{gk

[T o Y AT LY T vy ; e

e «,ﬁn‘[
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ALL THATCERTAIN LOT OR- FIECE OF GROUND SITAUTE IN THE DOROUGH OF CLEARF! IELD CLEARF!ELD COUN'I'Y o
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS .

qumsrxuggﬁggj o ’ T : N

BEGINN!NG AT A POINT ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF DAISY STREET AND:AN ALLEY DIRI-ZCI‘ LY ACROSS THE ALLEY

- FROM-THE JOSEPH PELLERITE HOUSE; THENCE ALONG SAID ALLEY SOUTH 27 DEGREES .45 MINUTES WEST 81'FEE TO

A STAKE; THENCE NORTH 62 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 38 FEET TO LINE OF LOT OF MARY ANN LOMBARDO ESTATE

PROPERTY; THENCE ALONG THE LOMBARDO ESTATE PROPERTY NORTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 81 FEETTO

" THE LINE OF DAISY ST REET; TRENCE 62 DEGREES 15 MINUTES EAST 38 FEET TO THE CORNER OF AN ALLEY.AND PLACE

OF BEGINNING, ON THIS LOT IS ERECTED A GARAGE, BUT IFA DWELLlNG WAS PLACED Oon IT FACING DAISY STREET :
It WOULD BE KNOWN AS 1012 DAISY STREET. : ) . , o !

RESTRICT ION- NO BUlLDING OR PART OF- BUILD(NGS SHALL BE ERECTED OR‘MAINTAINED WIT HIN TWENTY (20) FEET
OF THE CURB LINE OF DAISV STREET.

‘THESECOND THEREOF;

ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE BOROUGH OF CLEARFIELD CLEARFIELD COUNTY
-PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: .

BEGIN‘IING AT A POINT ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF DAISY SI'REET AT THE SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LOT OF

ANTONIO MUCIO; THENCE BY THE MUCIO PROPERTY NORTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO A ST AKE;.

THENCE BY LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF HARBISON-WALKER REFRACTORIES COMPANY SOUTH 62 DEGREES 15

MINUTES EAST 38 FEET TO A STAKE AT THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF JOSEPH PELLERITE GARAGE LOT; THENCE BY

i THE PELLERITE LOT SOUTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 81 FEET TO THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF DAISY STREET;.

THENCE ALONG THE NORTHERLY-SIDE OF DAISY STREET NORTH 62 DEGREES 1§ MINUTES WEST 38:FEET TO-THE

PLACE OF BEC'NNING BEING I(NOWN AS 1010 DAISY STREET AND THE LOMBARDO ESTATE PROPERTY ’ ) . :

Vcs!ed by' Special Warraniy Deed dated IlZ3/04 , given by Anthony I Guy, Widower to Phyﬁk A. Wright and Edwin J.
. anht mfe aad husband recot‘dcd 1127/03 in Insu'umcnt # 20030[ NS . ) . ‘

w

Premises: 1010 Daisy Street, Clearfield, PA 16830




" ﬁled the followmg Informatron concemlng the real property located at

T e tl~ SALE"DATE:, R
"\ i ‘ 5 .
% INTHE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA |
\ o CIVIL ACTION LAw

. DEUTSCHEBANKNATIONALTRUST l 5 S :

COMPANY AS TRUSTEEON | BEHALF OF No 05 58 CD B LS
THE CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF - * | .- S
MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL 1ING,

TRUST 2004-HE2, MORTGAGE PASS - f-_ B T T ol | B e = TP
THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES, 2004- ST le/« F ELED"/D

e T e e WAY 192005
vs. e . ,‘: W””amA Shaw - T
P ; : Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts © -
EDWIN ] WRIGHT ~ a ek Cours
PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A
CARUSO: co

AF FIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129 l
'AND RETURN OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO
Pa R. C P 405 OF NOTICE OF SALE '

: . .

PlaIntIff in the above actron sets forth as of the date the Praec1pe for the WrIt of Executlon was

PN
t .

.-'1010 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830 ‘ ; f 3 RN
~ ' e

As requIred by Pa R C P 3129 2(a) Notlce of Sale has been glven n the manner requIred by Pa

. "R C P. 3129 2(c) on each of the persons or partIes named at that address set forth on the attached AfﬁdaVIt No
2 (prev10usly ﬁled) and Supplemental Afﬁdavrt No. 2 on: the date IndIcated and a copy of the notlce 18 attached .
| .. as an EthbIt A copy of the Certrﬁcate of Mallmg (F onn 3817) and/or CertIerd Mall Return ReceIpt stamped '

- by the U S. Postal Servrce is attached for each notrce serE T L ‘f!‘f j R
I venfy that the statements made in thIs afﬁdaVIt are true and correct to the best of my personal
, knowledge or InformatIon and behef I understand that false statements hereIn are made subJ ect to. the penaltIes ‘

of 18 Pa C S Sec 4904 relatIng to unsworn faISIfIcatIon to authontIeS

" . “Attomey for Plaintiff C

. . R : < . .



CLEARFIELD COUNTY

EDWIN I WRIGHT
PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/KJ/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSO

AF FIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
(AffidaVIt No. 1) -

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-HE2,
- MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE2, Plamtlff in the above action, by its
attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed

- the following information concerning the real property located at 1010 DAISY STREET, CLEARFIELD PA
16830:

| 1. Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):

Name ' Last Known Address (if address cannot be
' reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

"EDWIN J WRIGHT | 1010 DAISY STREET
CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A 1010 DAISY STREET

PHYLLIS A. CARUSO ~ CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

2. Name and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:
SAME AS ABOVE
I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and belief. I understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties
of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating to uasworn-falsification to authortties.

“DARIEL G. SCHMI
_Attorney for Plaintiff

February 28, 2005



EDWIN J WRIGHT
PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSO . . .

' AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129
_ (Affidavit No. 2)

DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON. BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004-HE2,
MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE2, Plaintiff in the above action, by its
attorney, Daniel G. Schmieg, Esquire, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed
the following information concerning the real property located at 1010 DAISY STREET, CLEARFIELD, PA
16830:

3. Name and last known address of every Judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real
~ property to be sold:

Name . | Last Kn_oWn Address (if address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please indicate)

None.
4. Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name . ’ _ ' Last Known Address (if address cannot be reasonable
ascertained, please indicate)

None. .



'mterest may be affected by the sale
Name Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

- Clearfield County Courthouse PP
- 230 East Market Street '~ T
Clearfield, PA 16830

Clearfield County Domestic Relations

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any
interest in the property which may be affected by the sale:

Name : ' Last Known Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania PO Box 2675
Department of Welfare Harrisburg, PA 17105
Tenant/Occupant 1010 DAISY STREET

CLEARFIELD, PA 16830

I verify that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my
personal knowledge or information and belief. Iunderstand that false statements herein are made
subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Sec. 4904 relating t6 imsworn falsification to authorities.

Attomney for Plalntlff

February 28, 2005
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LA .
'.~ ‘;‘ " ' , » .
: ¥ . | Y\ \ |N THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA :

~;, : DOCKET# 20113
SN 2 \ “NO: .05:58-CD .. - .

© PLAINTIFF: DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON'BEHALF OF THE
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY ABS CAPITAL1INC., TRUST 2004:HE2 ,

.« VS, :

4 DEFENDANT EDWINJ 'WRIGHT, PHYLLISA WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLISA CARUSO

0 o

Executlon j REAL ESTATE

[

| SHERIFFRETURN . .~

.~ DATE RECEIVEDWRIT 03/01/2005 TR

LEVY TAKEN 0412912005 @ 12: BPM |
POSTED 04/29/2005 @ 142PM . 1
SALEHELD . 08/05/2005 : i '

SOLD TO - | O DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE

- CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN:- STANLEY ABS CAPITAL I INC., TRUST 2004 HE2 MORTGAGE PASS,’, :

THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004- HE2

SOLD FORAMOUNT $1.00 PLUS COSTS : P
. WRIT RETURNED 10/11/2005 B
DATE DEED FILED - 10/11/2005 . !
PROPERTYADDRESS 1010 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA16830 f‘g

'SERVICES :

05/03/2005 @ 1233PM - 'SERVED EDWINJ WRIGHT S

’ SERVED EDWIN J. WRIGHT DEFENDANT AT HIS RESIDENCE 1004 DAISY. STREET CLEARFIELD CLEARFIELD COUNTY
- PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO PHYLLIS A WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO WIFE/IEFENDANT :

A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING v’ .

KNOW TO HIM / HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF P

¢

05/03/2005 @ 12 33 PM ' SERVED PHYLLIS A WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO

SERVED PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/KIA PHYLLIS A, CARUSO‘ DEFENDANT AT HER RESIDENCE 1004 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD .

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PENNSYLVANIA BY HANDING TO:PHYLLIS A WRIGHT AK/IA PHYLLIS A CARUSO :

'A TRUE AND ATTESTED COPY OF THE ORIGINAL WRIT OF EXECUTION NOTICE OF SALE AND COPY OF THE LEVY AND BY MAKING,N

Co KNOW TO HIM /HER THE CONTENTS THEREOF.

(PI 3. M
1120
: WllllamA Shaw™

~ Prothonotary/Clerk of Goyrts
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PLAINTIFF DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL“TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ‘ON BEHALF OF THE AL IO 'y
CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY‘ ABS CAPITAL ! INC TRUST 2004 HEZW : l:“- R w_.‘; y R
s, : Q"f, S '* BT R S AL IR 5
. DEFENDANT EDWIN J/WRIGHT PHYLLISA WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A CARUSO :: R : (‘ N P
‘ . . . o {‘ , '. “
. ,Exegutlon » REAL ESTATE ,
SURCHARGE ’ ' $40 00 PAID BY ATTORNEY' ' ”‘
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I A WRIT OF EXECUTION = (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE)'
ST *PaRCP 3180to3183andRule3257 RN

: , Lo W
R A T INTI[ECOURTOFCOMMONPLEASOF
'DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY ASI 3 hadt j} CLEARFIEUD COUNTY, ' .~ "

5]

~ TRUSTEE ON BEHALFOFTHE' ;. = . ' ", ,,,,3_, K2 PENNSYLVANIA T
.. CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF. MORGAN STANL%Y 146} gjm‘ u**“” e
~ :CAPITALIINC, TRUST 2004-HE2, MORTGAGE PASS R REIRY
- _THR RTIFICA ERIES 2004-HE2 "
s OgSI-I‘ICEr‘KTAI:‘Iga Te%'g s{ t-sg ezt S JTL Mb&' atme, w‘:’NO 0_55& ,
TR Uvisla‘ff‘“,,.’fi ¥ I R RN e Fr ‘N‘"WIE'I? FE *'“iJ-‘*d“l“‘B T ' A S
s ReADEUNE ST S §§-£-MiL PR ‘f‘é’“a AR
P i S:..Hu-'}i} ZhEE r*;'?uzﬁi 4% ‘“?*.M HJQLWRIT OF EXECUTION DERSTE
- Lo e e 4 S (MORTGAGE FORECLOSURE) ="
EDWIN J WRIGHT .© * R R R ~
PHYLLISA WRIGHTA/K/APHYLLISAVCARUSO SR R S .
B | o T‘*sé"*"wx’t. .'?"‘ a3

. th 2 3 ARt 'JH’M Aw& mw"',\rA mmw.
Commonwealth of Pennsylvama . b ' :

Y

~ .'“"'County Of Clearﬁeld W - 4»,... | " ; - 1 ”

‘TO THE SHERIFF OF CLEARFIELD CQUNTY PENNSYLVANIA
” B nzmaw:m.x .n FErETY J,,,J ik % n N )
B , ,} g

To satlsfy the Judgment mterest and costs*m the above matter: you are dlrected to levy;'-
upon and sell the followmg descrlbed property (specnﬁcally descrlbed property below)

. Premlses 1010 DAISY STREET,#CLEARFIELD PA 16830 Uﬂbﬁ )
(Seele al descn tion. attached et e "’J'"m“-‘*"‘* "‘i-‘ Lo ;
(e lealdesstiponaiched) — R A IR |
. AmountDue S Tl 4$7o 239.80 B
R e T S
- S . rInterestﬁom2/25/05t0 A R M SRR AEY
B DateofSale($11 55 perdlem) , ) ,‘“f““"’" i 7 .
' ;’Total e L I R ’ $ ~_,ﬂ._‘f’""‘j’7 ‘Plus costs as 'endOrse'd‘f.'
.o Prothonotarycosts”l" ”é N
iuww»« L A el N
..r.\) r wﬁm o ighyne ‘,;Prothonotary, C6mmon Pleas Court of
‘ - i " .+ Clearfield County, Pennsylvama
Dated me \ w"c‘%s-«r Ly AT D SRR A CI0) s, b I

o SSEAL).  ov A (AR, zwmq*w};w;q- e
,@wwv\ mw&\ gws @ 3:50.59 (‘5 Wit o R b
@We o <

é\ .t, o \4 B {,’U?’&a '3‘..13 l}b’mt' Fhy A?a'}- *’,,__'z{KIO}yﬁg

IMPORTANT NOTICE ThlS property is sold at- the dlrectlon of the plamtrff It may not_'&' (5 ‘ :

be sold in the absence ofa representatlve of the plaintiff-at the Sheriff’s Sale The sale .
* must be postponed or stayed in the event that a. representatlve of the plalntlff is not present

- atthesale. - - o ot o T S o
L . L . . e . ‘ ' ’ ’
. i

. ,.'.:g'f;x:'fﬁp ?Putxz;ﬁ“’ .
mﬁ' 2 b aCe ds it Ya kT w(d



No 05 58 -CD.-

T e R PSP RO N SO VO S O SV N

et DEUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY. AS’TRUSTEE ON \
' BEHALF OF THE. CERTIFICATEHOLDERS ‘OF MORGAN STANLEY * '.""f.
. ABS CAPITAL | INC., TRUST 2004-HE2, MORTGAGE PASS - )
DLy :‘vTHROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004 HE2 '

-t

eu Gt L srmeaa e el m st Sveaan S sesce ek 0 L s e w e b e o e e ey

 EDWIN-JWRIGHT - -
_PHYLLIS A. WRIGHT A/K/A PHYLLIS A. CARUSO,

Real cht’ G

a4

' Int: ﬁom 2/25/05 ~
to Date of Sale ($1 1. 55 per dlem)

Costs

é‘,{ w‘t

Prothy Pd

- Sheriff+ -

Address 1010 DAISY STREET CLEARFIELD PA 16830, -
' 1010 DAISY STREET, CLEARFlELD PA 168307 ARk o .
- R Wherepapersmaybeserved e o P

: Damel G SchmJeg, Esqulre S o
One Pénn Center at Suburban Station - . R -
1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd,, Suite 1400 R

' Philadelphia, PA 19103 1814 ' k '




ALL THATCERTAIN LOT OR I’IECE OF GROUND SITAUTE IN THE BOROUGII OF CLEARI"IELD ”CLEARFIELD‘ :VOUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS RN ; s P

Iue rmsr Iuggﬁgf.f : 3

BEGINNING AT, A POINT ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF DAISY. STREET AND AN ALLEY DIRECI'LY ACROSS 'I'IIE AI..LEY . o i
'FROM THE -JOSEPH PELLERITE HOUSE, THENQE ALONG SAID ALLEY SOUTII 27'DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST-81'F EE ‘I'O ST
_|. A'STAKE; THENCE NORTH 62'DEGREES 1S MINUTES WEST 38 FEET.TO LINE OF LOT OF MARY.ANN LOMBARDOQ. EST, E o e
‘PROPERTY;’ THENCEALONG THE, LOMBARDO ESTATE PROPERTY NORTH' 7. DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET: TO R Co
' fﬂ"l'HE LINE OF DAISY 'STREET; THENCE 62 DEGREES lS MINUTES EAST 38 FEET TO THE CORNER OF AN.ALLEY: 'AND PLACE _“ .
‘OF: BEGINNING. ON THIS LOT ISERECTED A CARAGE, BUT IF A DWELLING WAS PI..ACED ON IT FACING DAISY STREET
RLE WOULD BE KNOWN"AS 1012 DAISY STREET ' . : ,

N;

RESTRICT lON- NO BUILDING OR I’AR'I' OF BUILDINGS SIIALL BE ERECT ED OR MAINTAINED WI'I'HIN TWENTY (w) FEE'I' \ .
OF THE CURB LINE: OF DAISY STREET o .

K1 o Lo T

fi;[ugggggNo THEREOE, L :- e

" ALL THAT CERTAIN PIECE:OR PARCEL OF LAND SITUATE IN THE aonoucu oF Ci;;shm;ij.b.-’c'LEAnFisnb.'coiJN%Y. el
{PENNSYLVANIA, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS F Lo L , -

e

: BEGIN‘VING AT A POIN‘I' ON THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF DAISY SI'REET AT THE: SOUTHEAST CORNER OF THE LO’I‘ OF X N b

.:| ANTONIO MUCIQ; ‘THENCE BY THE MUCIO I’ROPERTY NORTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES EAST 81 FEET TO A'STAKE; - . S SRR P
o TIIENCE BY. LAND NOW OR FORMERLY OF HARBISON—WALKER REFRACT ORIES ‘COMPANY SOUTH 62 DEGREES 15 i ot
" MINUTES EAST ISFEET 'I'O A S'I'AKE AT THE. NORTHWEST ‘CORNER OF JOSEPH. I’ELLERITE GARACE LOT; THENCE BY ;

- THE PELLERITE LOT SOUTH 27 DEGREES 45 MINUTES WEST 81 FEET TO. THE NORTHERLY SIDE OF' DAISY STREET; = ST el
. TI{ENCE ALONG TIIE NOMEM%IDE OF DAISY. S'I'REET NORTH 62 DEGREES 15 MINUTES WEST 3§3FEET TO THE o
- PLACE OF BECINNING BEINC KNOWN AS 1010 DAISY STREE‘I‘ AND THE LOMBARDO ESTATE I’ROPERTY ’ o Co

$ . . . ! +

Nestod by' SpecmlW rranty Deed dated |/23/04 . givéi byAnthonyJ cuy. Widowé}'tévPhyﬁis A.‘wdgut‘éadrbi{;vzh 3o
Wﬂght mfeandhu.sband recot‘dcdll!?l@JmInsuunnn(#ZOMOlldS LT I

O v g




REAL ESTATE SALE B L
SCHEDULE OF DISTRIBUTION ~ ... ™ = . .

R SRS

NAME EDWIN J WRIGHT NO 05 58 CD

NOW October 11 2005 by virtue of the ert of Executlon hereunto attached after havmg glven due and IegaI notice’ of ttme and
- place of sale by pubhcatlon in & newspaper. pubhshed |n this County and by handbills posted’ on'the prémises. settlng for the date,
time and place of saIe at the. Court House'in Clearfleld.on August: 05 2005 1 exposed the within described real estate of Edwm J.
“Wright, Phyllis A. anht A/K/APhyllis: A: Caruso to publlc vénue or outcry at.which time and place: I'sold the-same to DEUTSCHE :
BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON BEHALF OF THE! CERTIFICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN, STANLEY : ! -
ABS CAPITAL LINC., TRUST 2004-HE2, MORTGAGE PASS THROUGH CERTIFICATES SERIES 2004 HE2 he/she belng the '

hnghest b|dder for the sum of $1 00 plus costs and made the foIIowmg approprlatlons viz:

et

3
; i
' l

3 "
.,“ - ,’

SHERIFF COSTS PLAINTIFF COSTS DEBT AND INTEREST

VIE e 5000 L __INTEREST@115500% el 1850.55
CMILEAGE “- o o 200 0 ‘FROM 02/25/2005 TO 08/05/2005 IR
CLEWY o e 1500

MILEAGE | . ol v 200 00 }PROTH SATISFACTION
POSTING . = - = . 1500 - . - LATE CHARGES AND: FEES
o gsbs oo T o0 e 10000 o COST OF SUIT-TO BE ADDED
‘ ggg”}‘ﬂgg‘o’f R {:g;gg‘ . . FORECLOSUREFEES .
 HANDBILLS < - " 4500 o .+ /ATTORNEY COMMISSION
DISTRBUTION -~ 2500 . REFUND.OF ADVANCE:. & -© " 5 ..
o T , * -~ REFUND. OFSURCHARGE Gt 4000
. ADVERTISING L T T tl1500_ . - SATISFACTIONFEE = ' - " -
~ ADD'LSERVICE . .. -~ - . 1500 ~ESCROW DEFICIENCY. ?I’,i
DEED . - . .o 3000 - PROPERTY' INSPECTIONS
'ADD'LPOSTING .~ .. . o CINTEREST R R AN
' ADDLMILEAGE T s 400 ‘MISCELLANEOUS SR
~ ADD'L LEVY-" R LTSS ‘
BIDAMOUNT "~ ... . 100 -
RETURNS/DEPUTIZE' PR e DREIS S
COPIES: v ’1‘5‘.-‘00’,-_- : : COSTS S e
L i e B00 ’_?'ADVERT|SING ST n 44386
- CONTINUED SALES ‘ S 20 OOIV.»?_‘?__‘ S TAXES TAX CLAIM I L
| MISCELLANEOUS .~ " . ST TpUE e
: ‘TOTALSHERIFFCOSTS $229;55,'. b '~_;'x.‘:LlENSEARCH |
' .- ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
. DEED'COSTS. . DR A
SHERIFFCOSTS™ ~ 'y.» =~ .2_2.9;55, L
" 'LEGAL JOURNAL COSTS * . 721600
' PROTHONOTARY - Lo 12500
. MORTGAGE SEARCH " - .. - 80 00 g
”;MUNICIPALLIEN : T R PR
" 'TOTAL COSTS SRR ;»’9~$1"’,3'2f8.91i

ey e /._...7_.._'..-_.__ K

vl

iTOTAL DEBT AND INTEREST T §7213935

S DU U O St SO SR WL SR

: 20000‘ b
5.00

‘t’DEED/COfS,TSi. SUREEC I
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT -« - - - . 500 ..
, REGISTER&RECORDER L. 29580 1
M TRANSFER TAX2% - - ©0.00; )
|
I
I

TOTAL DEED COSTS S %2950 !

A 4 -

DISTRIBUTION WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ABOVE SCHEDULE UNLESS EXCEPTIONS
ARE FILED WITH THIS OFFICE WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS FROM THIS DATE ‘ o .

,x

CHESTERA.‘ HAWKINS, Sheriff SR
i

2950 ¢ .
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. Rei, DBUTSCHE BANK NATIONAL TRUST COMPANY AS TRUSTEE ON T

" THE BEHALF OF THE CERT[FICATEHOLDERS OF MORGAN STANLEY '
" ABS CAPITAL I INC TRUST 2004-H52, MORTGAGB PASS THROUGH ‘

.
g e ey een

" CERTIFICATES, SERIES 2004-HE2 v. EDWIN ] WRIGHT PHYLLISA.' R N T

WRIGHTAIK/APHYLLISAECARUSO R R
/No.05:58-CD * = . TR R
- 1010 DAISY STREET, CLEARFIELD PA 1683 ey
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g DearCmdy‘ N . :‘ T S 4
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o Please postpone ﬂ1e Shenff’s Sale of the above referenced property whlch s -
:sscheduledfor_]my_’ume ‘ o N T -
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P e it D e e
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T

.i‘ .. A E . : ’ Tt " v Dk s

'I'hepropertylstoberehstedforﬂw ﬁ[ﬂ'i[Q‘i Shen.ff’sSale e
“Verytrulyyours' R SRR SRS I
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